Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the wording in the original document that states "under the state laws of Delaware" to "under the laws of Germany" previously recorded on Reel 018104 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee exists under the laws of Germany.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralf Otremba	04/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Williams
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007305.00008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica K. Williams

Total Attachments: 5

source=730500008NOR08.14.2006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0297

500547004

source=730500008NOR08.14.2006#page2.tif source=730500008NOR08.14.2006#page3.tif source=730500008NOR08.14.2006#page4.tif source=730500008correctiveassig2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0298

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/14/2006 500138491

	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Ralf Otremba		04/06/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Infineon Tec	Infineon Technologies AG		
	StMartin-Str. 53		
City: Muenchen			
State/Country: GERMANY			
Postal Code: D-81669			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11276809		
ORRESPONDENCE DATA			
ax Number: (512)32	22-8383		
	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5123222601		
Correspondence will be sent via US	2601	•	
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 512322 Email: apatent	@bakerbotts.com		
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 512322 Imail: apatent Correspondent Name: Baker E	@bakerbotts.com Botts L.L.P.		
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 512322 Email: apatent Correspondent Name: Baker E Eddress Line 1: Andreas	@bakerbotts.com Botts L.L.P. s Grubert (068758.0381)		
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 512322 Imail: apatent Correspondent Name: Baker E Inddress Line 1: Andreas Inddress Line 2: 98 San	@bakerbotts.com Botts L.L.P. s Grubert (068758.0381) Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500		
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 512322 Imail: apatent Correspondent Name: Baker E Inddress Line 1: Andreas Inddress Line 2: 98 San	@bakerbotts.com Botts L.L.P. s Grubert (068758.0381)		
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 512322 Imail: apatent Correspondent Name: Baker E Inddress Line 1: Andreas Inddress Line 2: 98 San	@bakerbotts.com Botts L.L.P. s Grubert (068758.0381) Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500		

PATENT

REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0299

INFINEON REF NO. FIN 858 US/200553755 O.C. REF NO. 068758.0381

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Ralf Otremba, a citizen of Germany, residing at Abornstr. 42, 87600 Knufbeuren, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, D-81669 München, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on March 15, 2006, assigned application serial number 11/276,809, and entitled:

ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND METHOD FOR ITS ASSEMBLY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this essignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Full name of first inventor

RALF OTREMBA

Inventor's Signature

Date

86 54 200/s

1/1

AUS01:417018.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Rolf Otremba, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aborness, 42, \$7600 Knufbesten, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Intineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and Germany existing under the state laws of Boleware, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, D-81669 München, Occasion, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the cotice right, tide and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Lexers Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on March 15, 2006, assigned application serial number 11/276, 209, and entitled:

1004 200A

ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND MISTHOD FOR ITS ASSEMULY

and in and to mid application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and missued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Fatert for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intentant purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, coopinaing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful ouths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, liceuse or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Full name of first lavestor

Inventor's Signature

Date

RALF OTREATEA

AUS0/317018,1

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

ИI

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0301